TechSew

5100, 4100 SERIES
PARTS MANUAL



A HLFE. #ENHE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS




A~ Bl3E. 4N FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

T e W

e 1 &

11
12
13
14
15
16

17

REF.No NOTE

#01
#02

#01
#02
#01
#02

#01

#01

#02

HSH
Part No.

SHI3IR
4410111005
4710111005
4710111100
4410111200 NEER(B)

4710111200

R —
R —
N

e

LT T T T T PP PO

Name of Part

Face Plate Asm
Face Plate Asm
Side Cover. A

Side Cover., B

4410111300 HiR

4710111300 R
4710111600 AR

SHdePlate o e

Throat Plat

YD050018 piil-

Qil Pipe

S1013-0A hE
ZSB12045
ZSB15014
ZSB09047
WC049001

KRELBB

HRBE

__Rubber Plug
Screw 3/16-28 L=8
e SCTEW 15/64-28
PSRRI . ...................

Throat Plate

L=21...

Screw 9/6d=40.L=T ...

Washer

ZSB11018

4710111400 g

4410111400 L1 K

Screw 11-64-40

L T |

Throat Plate(Short) 1

Thraat Plata(Shart) 1

Note (FEIB) #1eere<For-441 B
#eeeeee For-471 H

&
Remarks




B. E®IHHE MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS




B. F&#id# MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS

REF.No

L=l B - W T N SV

NOTE

#01
#02

=HSH

Part No.
4710120101
4710120201
4710120300
4710120400
4710191301
4410121000
4710121000
4710121100
4710121300
4710122000
4710122100
4710122304
4710122500
4710122601
XA200160
ZSA15010
ZSH16001
YB040045
ZSL18001
Z75C18001
ZSH15001
ZS5C11007
ZSD20003
ZSA16025
4710190100
4710190200
4710190220
4710190230
4710190300

ZSG20012
RE000040

BHIR Name of Part

-tm ............................................................... l\"ain Shaft .....................................................................................
FHaiE Main Shaft Bushing, Front
EFRpE Main Shaft Bushing,Center
e Thread Take Up Cam
A e Crama Rod

""Needle Bar Crand Rod

o e o Pl =
PR O EEE- “~Neoedle Bar CranliGhafy = rrresmmss

" Feed Cam ™™
-3 STAL " Side Plate
ORI ... Hand Wheel Asm
S Felt e e et s EeErere s EEtesEsEeErere s EEeEatsrserreie e sy
... Thrust Coller
e Serew 15/64-28 =15
. Screwl/4-40 L=6
e Tapered Pin 4.0X45
v NUT 9/32-28
e SCTew9/32-28 1.=22
e SCPEW 15/604-28 LmT. i s ssessssassenss
Screw 11/64-40
i SeReWSTI6T 8 TR L i b sttt
Screw 1/4-40 L=6
- Thread-Fake Up Lever
1 00) | T2y e e e e b e e e
seaaan Roller T
aamr Roller ....................................................................................
" Roller Stud
Hinge Screw
g Shanel SERR BRG]

S 5 6 T 10 J 15 Y 6 S S SR S S 6 S S -

—

{:p=
Remarks

Note (FEQ) #1eeeeee For—44llﬁﬁ

#2+e++=- For-471 Hi
#3+++-=Selective part ¥




C. &#F « FiEBHH NEEDLE BAR+* UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS




C. B - EROBHLH

NEEDLE BAR

* UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

REF.No

e 1 Sy e W N

—
= W e = O

15
16
17
18

19

NOTE

SHSH
Part No.

4410142100
4410145600
4710142201
4410142300
4410142400
4410141900
4410143100
ZSK18019
4410142000
LG4043-0A
ZSA16010
7ZSA15028
ZSA15028
ZSH16005
ZSB15015
ZSD20011
ZSD20009
ZSK20009
RE000080

SHSBR

EAFEERF

Eﬂﬁﬁgﬁmmmmmwm

EREN

PHER

TERRET

Name of Part

" Driving Shaft Front Metal
Driving Shaft Rear Metal

Driving Shaft Rod, Rear
PRIGETH

Driving Shaft Rear Arm Pin

Frame Driving Link

Q!T\T

“mDriving —

Driving Shaft Rod, Flront

Hinge Screw

~_Frame Driving Rod

Thrust Collar D=18 W=12.

Screwl/4-40 L=4.5

PRHERET ...

PRERET

PRBIEATRET

PRYBUZENT EALRET -
PRGEN XEWET
PRSEN RERE

.Screw 15/64-28 L=7

SCrew 15/64-28 L=T oo eeesseesne e

—Serew 1/4-40 L=4.5

SCrew 5/16-18 L=18 oo

Screw 5/16-18"1:=24

ERERET

E B3R

Hinge Screw

E-Shaped Snap Ring(8mm)

&

Remarks




C. B - ERDLE

NEEDLE BAR

* UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

21

1312

10 1
9
3
16
| ]

30




C. §HF « E3XEHLA

NEEDLE BAR +* UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

REF.No

25
26
27
28
29
30

=HEW
Part No.

4410140100
4410270100
4410140900
IN794#230
4410140200
4410143700
4410272300
4410272200
4410270200
4410273000
4410270400
ZMHO06005
ZMH06010
ZMHO06005
Z5B11022
ZMH16005
ZMHO06005
ZMJ06002
ZSB11076
Z5B15004
XA200100
4410150100
4410143600
4410143300
4410151000
4410142900
ZS8B11041
ZSK18019
RE000080
4410151100

221 aiF
N f Part
BHIR ame of Pa O'TY G

Needle Bar 1

= S T ——— 1
Needle (T94Nm=2304) ~—"="="" 1
Needle Stopper ™" G |
Setting Shaft 1
PR~ ——— S il By ™ —————
HTERTH Frame Driving Base Shaft 1
W T e Tiviving Base ShaftMelal T ]
SHIBEMW e puiite DRV Base Gl " 1
l

1

1

1

2

1

eres

WHEEEWT  SorewlS64-28L=12
BYEGERDT  Screwls/64-281=12
CANMESTRE . Sorew 15/6428L=12 .
He®a e SCFEW 116440 L=T
BHATEEEMMRET ... Screw V/4-40 L=4.5

BYHEERE. ...Screw 15/64-28 L=12
WY REE e SCIEW 15/64-28 =21 oo
RN A i Sepew TGO LmlE ovocnmomasa:
EREERE B SCrew 15/64=28 Lal0.5 ovomccrimssmsssimmisis
BB e Oil Wick
EFF s, Upper Feed-Ban- s
L gigﬂ ....................................................... L Link :
EAFEN Upper Feed Frame-Driving Lo
- 1:7 . A — Prossuive Fak
EHEMEUD]}BT Feed Bar Pim s
AE BISET NV - S L)W TN CO————————

~~Hinge Screw

- E-Shaped Sniijy Rifig( Sy~
Eﬁﬁﬂﬁ i Guide P]ate NN RS A SRR Se RS SRR

- —

—

o

o




C. 5# - EXEBHH NEEDLE BAR + UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

38

10

15

30

18

29

3

26

14

26

238

40

3)

40



C. &HFF » E3¥B#HH NEEDLE BAR ¢

UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

REF.Noe NOTE

#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02

SHSH
~_ Part No.

4710140100
4710140400
4710140500
4710140700
4710140900
IN794#230

4710141200
4710141300
ZSA15013

ZS5A16039

Z5B15032

ZSB11030

Z5B11076

4710142000
4710142101
4710142201
4710142301
4710142401
4710142500
4710142600

ST
shipme T
SHTERER

HEt

PR
AP EENR
B o —
TERIRIRET

i
hiE

CPYIRIER

SHSIR

Name of Part

Needle Bar -

‘Needle Bar Bushmg, l pper

Needle Bar Bushing,Lower
Needle Bar Thread Guide =

““Needle Bar Connection ™"

__"I\'eedle Bar Cover

VeI NI e

“Cover Plate

S ey 15k TR

—..5crew 15/64-28 1L=2.5

~Screw 15/64-40 L=14

‘Screw 11/64-40 L=6.5

Screw 11/64-40 L=12

Lengthwise Fetth Rth--rmmssssmmmnisns

Driving Shaft "
..,.,.....,.Bushi“g,ﬂeﬂr
““Driving Shaft Rod,Front

. Driving Shaft Rod,Rear...........
JUper Feed Control Bracket..............

#02 4710142700
#02 4710142800
#02 4710142900
#02 4710143000
#02 4710143900
#02 ZSK20009
#02 4710140500
#02 LG4043-0A
#02 ZSA16010
#02 ZSA15028
#02 Z5H16002
#02 Z5H16001
#02 ZMJ06002
#02 LG1274-0A
35  #02 ZS5A15028

#02 ZSA15028
402 VD25014

W W G G G I b B b B B9 B B e B e e ok ot ol ek ok e e
LU NS S S ®atmbhbGR e S cR A NbEwo—o 0 IRNNEWN =~

ot Lt
SN

OMAIIERE. e S i e b

t'ﬁﬁ ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, wBrock ...
mﬁa o "‘"'SCI’EW .......................

i ——
_tﬁ" Eﬂﬁg’g:"”""" ::- --.hut
RRERE “"Hinge Screw

— e o o e g s e e e e e

—

TR e

A Pushing

BPCEEMHPIRIES .. “Thrust Collar D=18 W=
BEREMRET ) _Screw 1/4-40 L=4.5__

ChRTESR

-Screw 1/4-40 L=6
TEFRET

— g e e g e e e e e -

—-Screw M6 L=15
PR ERET
PR EERET -
PHRIETSERT

“Screw 15/64-28 L=7

“"Screw 15/64-28T=7"
“Snrin_Pin 2 2x14

Thrust Collar D=9.53 \‘V—iﬂ

—

e

&
Remarks

Note (FEig) #02:e+=-

Ford71 -471 H

11




C. ¥« EXBHll NEEDLE BAR * UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

14
-] 16
15
12
21 5\
11
o

12



C. §H#F « BRI

NEEDLE BAR *

UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

REF.No

=N - - Y N L

—
= W R = O

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
13
24

NOTE

#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#07

SHSHE
Part No.

4710143100
4710143200
4710143300
4710143400
4710143500
4710143600
4710143700
4710143800
ZSK20006
ZSK18019
ZSK18019
4710144100
Z5G11058
ZSF18001
ZSL18003
4710144200
E1288-0A
RE000080
RE000080
ZSK18019
ASB15005
RE000080
ZSB15005
ISR11028

ERR A

SHER

29 Tilics | RS, | |- [
B ERF ..

Name of Part

HEHFAR -

QFEﬁ FEPTT e
EM A RE
X REERET
T T—

BESH

BRTIREERE

483

g

Upper Feed Link A e
l]pper Feed Link B SRR R R AR R R AR AR R R AR AR R

Suppo l‘ti]lg Plate ..........................................

f—

Hinge Screw ="

Hinge Screw

Hinge Screw

“""Walking Foot(Standard)
T

e

Adjusting Thumb Screw .

Spring

E g E.......‘..‘....‘.‘.......‘.‘..‘....‘.A.......‘....‘....‘

E DR

E B3R

Hinge Screw

Screw 15/64-28 1.=12
Servew 11/84. 40 1 =9 8§

AR HIERET

o™

s P
E-Shaped Snap Ring (8mm)
e, E-Shaped Snap Ring 8mm)
ENTRBTERE

Screw 15/64-28 1.=12
E-Shaped Snap Ring (8mm)___. . .. ...

o

&=
Remarks

Note (¥Fid) #02

For-471 K

13




C. &#F « E2EBHLM0 NEEDLE BAR * UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

10 1 12

—
[F=N

-
®

17

14



C. & - EXORBLH

NEEDLE BAR -

UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

REF.No NOTE

e e 1 & Uh = W 2

[—]

12
13
14
15
16
17

HSH
Part No.

4710144401
4710144500
4710144600
4710144700
4710144800
4710144900
4710145000
4710145100
78G22002
WH208005
ZSK18019
ZSA16025
ZMJ06002
ZSD20011
ZSL.22001
ZSA15028
RE000080

FHIW

-]

e
R
i

i

rawnx
,-,"Rud

BN

ERENEPRY ... Hinge Screw
LR
e SCTeW 1/d-40 L2600
Serew m6 L=2 1 e

]

RO

(1T {3 —
X MabimpUReE..
PRENEERE

E B3R

Feed Rocker Shaft

Name of Part

DG i

Connecting Rod

Driving Shaft Arm, Front

Driving Shaft Arm, Rear

Busing, Front

Bushing, Rear .

Hinge Screw

SCIEW 5/16=18merrresmesmssassmmsmsss s

Nut 11/32-28
Screw 15/64-28 L=7
E-Shaped Snap Ring(8mm)

i

Remarks




D. EB#HI# PRESSURE BAR COMPONENTS

23

20

16



D. EMPLE PRESSURE BAR COMPONENTS

REF.No

Q0 ~1 S A o Wb =

L W 19 B9 19 19 19 B 19 B9 B B et e e e e ek e e e
- S B 0 dah EWR=S &6 08 th Wi = P

NOTE

#01
#02
#01
#02

#01
#01
#01
#02
#02
#02

#01
#02

BH4SH
Part No.
4710150100
4710150200
4710150300
4410150400
4710150400
4410150500
4710150500
4710150600
4710150700
4710150800
4410143805
4410143800
4410152500
4710152500
4410151000
4410152500
4410115500
4410151600
4710151700
4710151800
4710151900
4710152000
ZSH16005
ZSA15013
ZSB12002
ZSH16001
ZS5B09061
ZS1L.09001
Z5J16001
ZSB11011

SHI3R Name of Part :

EWFTE - Presser Bar Bushing 1
EHMERH i Sc].e“‘, R i b AN s A 1
1
1
1

TR Spring
Ef SR Presser Bar Guide Brackep w

EXSR Presser Bar GUIDE bracket ™

EseAe  HandLifterLink
EAFRLE Hand Lifter Cam =~~~
i A T A ST ELL

A “Pressre oni(Sidard) Asm

INERY i}:ﬁ;ﬁ*‘oof@mdaml
SHEEBIFSHTE -
AER
PIEBISRE .
EwoRAs 0 ...Grip
EBMRAFR . ......GuidePlate
8iR Thrust Collar
EFBAER. ..o Roller Follawer:
B VTR 2 T [ 11
—.Screw 1/4-40 L=4.5
e SeTEW 15/64-28 L=2.5.......
Eﬂ"FEmg ............................................ Screw 3/16-28 L=12...........
EFSRBUERT Screw 1/4-40 L=6
Eﬂ%ﬂﬁs‘”“" 9/64-40-1:=13.5

- Nut9/64-40
g:ggﬁ ............................................ Screw 1/d=-40 L=4.5 e ssns
Eﬂﬂq .................................................... Screw HH6d=40-1;=9

iscmcn AT “Collar _

b b e b

(=

l.\-i—l\.l'—k;—k

b

WA100009

Note (Fid)

-y

Remarks

ceeeeFor 441
------ For-471 f

17




E. ZEE#HH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1/2)

10 TIRA

26

18



E. EBHH

FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1/2)

REF.No

15

NOTE

#1
#2
#1
#2

SHSE
Part No.

4710160100
4710160200
4710160300
4710160404
4710160600
4710160700
4410160800
4710160800
4410161400
4710161400
4710161700
4710162100
ZSK20007
ZSK20009
ZSK20009
75G16024
ZSL 16004
ZSB11041
RE000080
ZSA15037
ZMJ06004
RE000080
ZSA16029
ZSB11035
ZSA15028
ZSA15037
LG4044-0A

Name of Part

T

v B0 Bar e 1
..FeedBarLink ... ... .........1

1

1

1

1

... Driving Shaft -
Feed Rocker SRaft s
Bushing; Fromt ..o iainmsmb

Bushing, Rear ..o
v Foed Rocker Shaft Crank e |
625y 11211 1 Feed Rocker Shaft Crank o 1
%HH Feed Dog s, :
%ﬂg Feed Dog  emewevemsmsmssssssssssssnssssss st s 1
FREERE - = Driving Shaft Metal -
E*Eﬁ “ Feed Bar Presser ==
SETDRURRAE s, Hinge Screw s 1
FREERHET - - Hinge Screw
Eﬂﬁﬂ& L L T TR Hingc Screw LT T 1
EEAT I AERRET " Hinge Screw D=7.04 L=§ s g
SEAFTFIRTEIARID " Ut [[4adg s s ;
PRy Sevew TLGAAD T= mr=mrmmmmmmsmmymms
E BIR E-Shaped Snap Ring(8mm) ="
1SRRI Sovow TRIELIE T=illE
1 BT RARET S s
s, E7S0ADEA SnAD Ring@mm)

o

XML .. Screw 1/4-40 L=3.5
FRERBYL  Screw 11/64-28 L=6
BOWSEML . Screw 15/64-28 L=7
FREEEMYL . Screw 15/64-28 L=10.5
B HER e Thrust Collar D=14.72 W=10
= 28 TR Thrust Cellar D=11.11 W=10

—'—_—N&I—Nl—ll—l-i—l

&5

Remarks

19




E. 2B FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2/2)

16

20




E. 2EHH#E FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2/2)

REF.No NOTE

e N Sy i R W N e

— o e e e e e
e a9 & th e W = o

*HSH

Part No.

4710160900
4710161000
4710161100
4710161200
4710161300
4710161600
4710161800
4710161900
4710162000
4710162200
4710162300
ZSK18018
ZSK18020
ZSL18001
ZSB12015
ZSB12036
ZSB15019
ZML08001

SHSR Name of Part

o

. - D——

QTY

Feed Regulater
Lever
Side Cover

Lever Grip

FHEEWTDH Lever Shaft

tHERTYRE Nut

Be¥® = Spring

Support Plato

RUZR — 11 |

EHEEEMERMRET ... Hinge Screw. A i

ﬁﬁﬁﬂ&ﬂﬂ ............................... Hinge Screw ...Bo

EERS
BEREERET
EE}FI&&HH s §orew3/16-32 L=18

- Nut 9/32-28

wgﬁﬁnﬂ ..................................... SCrew - 15/64:28 T wmm s s smssssssssssises

A RRS Nut

................................. 1

=3

Remarks

21




F. TH##l# HOOKDRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (1/2)

22



F. T#i#l# HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (1/2)

2HSH " , Ha &t
Part No. s # AR Q'TY Remarks
4710182500 T%bab4® ... ... HookDriving Shaft Crank ..o 1
4710182600 - 1) ) S ..Crank Slide Block ...

REF.No NOTE

th da W b o=

S MEG RS Y®EaS

— —
e

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

1

#03
#03
#03

#03
#03
#03

4710182700
4710180100 TR o
4710180300
4710180500
4410181600

...Slide Block Stud ...
--Hook Driving Shaft .....

Bushing, Front ..o

Shutﬂc Dl’chl’

4710181400
4710183200
4710183600
4710183700
4710183800
4710183900
4710184000

ZSG06004
4710181300 24
4710184210
4710184220
4710184230
4710184200
4710184240
4710184250
4710184260
ZSG12047
ZSA15010
ZSA15010
YB040016
ZMJ08003
ZSL18003
LG4044-0A

L T} . W1 9

""Hook Cover Spring
““Hook Comtirter Sping = sty

""Hinge Serew D=2.6 L=2.7 T
e

" "Distance Piece
e o, S

____Distance Piece

Distance Piece ..o

BRI i DTRINER PHRCE. it

..Distance Piece

_ Screw

weeee. TApered Pin 4.0x16
. Thrust Collar D=14.72-W=1) e

Shuttle Race Bﬂdy

Hook (10“,91, .................................................................................

Qil Felt
Qg - ——————

Screw 15/64-28 L=15 e
Screw 15/64-28 L=15 ..o

il LA Y W & - )

ENote (FER) #3++---selective part pri s LT

23




F. F##PHE HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (2/2)

24



F. FH##H HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (2/2)

REF.No

e S e W e

L e o T T T e e O O T T ]
I S . - -E - N7 | B S PR O T T — ]

SHSHB
Part No.

4710181800
4710181900
4710182000
4710182200
4710182300
4710182400
4710182800
4710182900
4710183000
4710183100
4710182100
ZSH15006
ZMJ06006
Z8C11002
ZSA15028
XA300085
LG1275-0A
ZSD11010
ZSL11002
Z5B12036
Z8J15001
WA06008
4710183400

SH3R
REH

E 0 Tb

(] T

Emt*ﬁ RN ————
D ey o —
Y ————
TR

e — ——

Ha

Name of Part

..Con-Rod Eccentric Cam

Cam Side Plate ..o seneessssins

QSTY
.. Connecting Rod ..o

Oscilating Rock Shaft oo

Rock Shaft Bushing

‘Slide Plﬂte B P T

COI‘I-ROd Pil‘l A R A R

‘Con-Rod Pin Wedge

Cage & Roller

Serew 18/GAIR []g e

KB Serew 11/64-40 L=7

E&

hosHEWE

T Ping 2.9x3.2x3

Covow TSGR Ly s,

BSR4

Screw

Nut 11/64-40

KEAMSIRRET

PORERRS,

1

:pzd
Remarks

25




Gy FELRHHE TENSION POST COMPONENTS

26



G REFHM

TENSION POST

COMPONENTS

REF.No

LE=T- RS - Y R N PR

[ T e e e e
L e I — - T - I B - UL B O S S

SUHESH
Part No.

4710310100
A1025-0A
ZSN16004
4710310400
4710310500
4710310600
4710310700
4710310800
4710310900
4710311000
4710311100
4710311200
XB123001
4710311400
4710311605
4710312000
ZSL.18003
758G 12046
ZSL15002
ZSB11011
ZSB09014
ZSB09047
ZSC09005
ZSB09047
4710113300

SHER

JEBRB
Je ik 5
RE
LNz
ﬂ&nﬁ' sasrasinan .

KABEERE
i
REE
RESLEERT
WEBEERT
R RET

.............................

FRREERT

Name of Part

Thread Tension Post

TenSion DIESK oo seesessessesessese s
Thread Tension Stud Nut ...

Thread Tension SPring .o

Thread Tension Post Bracket
Thread Tension Guide

Thread Re]easing Plate i

Spring B
Spring Support Plate

““Thread Tension Wheel Post

Thread Tension Wheel =~
e Wheel Felf s

“""Felt Support Plate
""Arm Thread Guide Bottom Asm

.........................

..................................

Frame Thread Guid -

Nut 9/32-28
Hinge Screw D=6.0 L=3.2
Nut 15/64-28

Scre“’ 11';64-40 L=12 B e L L e TP PR P LR PP PP PR

Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0
Screw 9/64-40 L=7

—

— e

—

Screw 9/64-40 L=5 e

Screw 9/64-40 1.=7

Thread Guide

&
Remarks

27




H. &8 FRIKW THREAD WINDER & THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS (1/2)

28



H. EL8 F8HH THREAD WINDER & THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS (1/2)

REF.No

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

HSH

Part No.
4710320100
ZSB11011
4710320805
4710320800
4710320900
4710321000
4710321100
4710321200
ZSB06008
ZSA08007
ZSL08001
4710321300
4710321400
4710322000
Z5G11059
4710321500
4710321600
4710321800
4710321900
ZSB11083
Z5G11057
ZSL11007
ZSL11007
7ZSA11003
4710320300
Z5B11071
4710320400
Z5B08008
4710320500

FHIW

RESECTERET
ﬁﬁﬁﬁ# SR B N AR R i SRR
——
i3 0k:c]

v
Ry S
. A
“ﬂﬁ TR R R R R N R
R

GEBREETIM oo
TREFEER.........oo
EDEEERET oo
EOREERE .o
GUBOETERET oo
wﬂlﬁaﬁﬂﬂ ......................................

R

Name of Part

" Thread Winder Plate =
“Serew 11/64-40 L=9
Thread Winder Asm ™
Thread Winder Bage =
Thread Winder Shaft

Spacer
Bobbin Presser

 Bobin Prov Spring
P

Nut 1/8-44

Bobbin Winder Wheel
Bobbin Winder Frame o
__Wheel Ring

Hinge Screw

Bobbin Winder Tension Bracket

....................................................................................

. Spring

Bobbin Winder Spring

Screw 11/64-40 L.=18

— e e e e g

o

—

... Thread Winding Shaft. Collar..........omisrnsrers

Hinge Screw D=7.24.1.<1.9

Nut 11/64-40

Screw 11/64=40-1=5
senen Stopper

Screw 11/64-40 L=30

PO Th]'ead (:l_lt & c:lam[}..PI,ﬁTE..,.........,...,..,..,.........“..,.....,....

[FV

e

— —

Screw 1/8-44 s s

" Friction Wheel

&

Remarks

29




H. &R FLHHW THREAD WINDER & THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS (2/2)

12

30



H. ZL8 #85H THREAD WINDER & THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS (2/2)

REF.No

h 4= W 2

oo a9

NOTE

*HSH

Part No.

4710313005
4710313000
4710313100
4710310100
A1025-0A
ZSN16004
ZSL18003
4710322200
4710322300
ZSB11015
ZSB08001
Z5B09047
ZSB15004

SHIBR Name of Part

QsT\;

SRERENBPRAEH Thread Winder Guide Base Asm.
P T]uead e e
Je ik 5 Tension Sping

RERY Thread Tension Post
JeLR iR Tension Disk

RERS Thread Tension Stud Nut

BE .. Thread Guide

REE e GUIE Bracket
EDEREREYE ...Screw 1/64d0L=8.5 e
ENSRRL Screw 1/8-44 L=6 ..o
BHETE®RE o BeroW WO IAET s s
SHESERET Screw 15/64-28 L10.5

A

)

(1)
(1)

o

(1
(1)

B
Remarks

31




I. BshRAH M KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

32

10

15




I. EshRFAHHM KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

REF.No NOTE

U e W

e 3 &

*HEH

Part No.

4710340100
4710340200
4710340300
4710340400
4710340500
4710340600
4710340700
4710340800
ZSB15001
ASGI15045
ZSG15045
ZSG15046
4710341200
ZSK11037
ZSB15001
Z8G16025
4710340110

SHIR

EFFRFAT

EEAFBFHLAT
I
SRl e semsmansencns
B
A ——
e
5 O—
e S

An g P
- g

AR

S $HERRET
L DEAMZFE

Name of Part

Presser Bar Lifting Link ..o
Presser Bar L[‘lﬂng Spring R o YR

link Base

Link Plage =
il Gl ™ ————————

Screw 15/64-28 L.=6.5

l']i[lge Sc]_cw D=?.94 11:4‘3
Hinge Screw D=7.94 1=4.3

Hinge Screw
Spring Suspension

Screw 15/64-28 1.=6.5

Hinge Screw D=8.0 L=3.4

Presser Bar Lifting Link

&%
Remarks

33




J. BE#HE BELT COVER COMPONENTS

- 1
&
8
-
*PART DISCONTINUED

34



J. #E BELTCOVER COMPONENTS

SHSH SH2R Name of Part A &t

REF.No NOTE Part No. Q'TY Remarks

1 4710335100 RBIHEE A e Balt oy A e s 1
4710335400 FIRPRRIR oo Direction Laye] s |
4710335200 BB T Bl Cover B w4
4710335300 BB T Belt Cover St~ —
7SB11008 TR T Serew L1/6AAD Lag T
7SB15001 BRI T Serew 15/64-28 Leg.g

ZMT05003 ARy Wood Screw D=8.3 L=18
W AGS9008 iy i, T———

n & W
o

e 2 &
NN W

35



K. &% THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

36



K. £&&% THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

REF.No NOTE *HSH SHBR
Part No.

i A
5 p—— -

Name of Part

T
Wood Serew i

Q'TY

=3

Remarks

37




L. R TABLE COMPONENTS

*TABLE STYLE MAY VARY



L. #HHEE TABLE COMPONENTS

24SH 2 | &
REF.No NOTE Part No. s#gﬂ Name of Part Q'ITY' Remarks
l SRR ﬁﬁ Iahle ............................................................... I

2 0 nz Stand 1

39




M. B ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

N

i N

- )

\

v

gy

40



H. B ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

SHSH
Part No.
1 A7001-0A

2 A7012-1A
3 ZMD10002
4
5

REF.Noe NOTE

ZML10004

WA110003
6 4710341400
7 4710340800
8 4710113400
9 ZSL12003
10 4710911005
11 4710911100
12 4710911000
13 4710911200
14 4710911300
15 ZSL06001
16 ZSB09047
17 4710911400
18 ZSBIS005
19 ZSA09005
20 A7000-0A
21 A7010-2A
22 A7010-0A
23 EH7141-5A
24 EH7141-6A
25 EH7141-4A
26 LG7200-0A
27 LGT7201-0A
28 IN794#230

FHIR

Name of Part

e SCEEW MI0 L=65 oevemceememcsemsesessessssessessmsisenn 4

- Nut M 10 -4

ERp g

Cover Stopper

"y

- $7
TR
BLT)(K)
BEDNY
NERLT ...
NABHBLT ...
INRRLD. ...
FFOHEE o
&

Chain wranan

. S_Plug SRS N B R BN HE AR R R RN EREREREE LY ESERSREEEE R SRR Y AR R RS ES R RR ]

NEHHE Th[‘ead Glll"e Piﬂ ....................................... ]

N 31637 I
01l Pot Asm. 1
Eﬂ AR EErE A EEE TSR SRR EE SRR R

O Pap s (1)

Teaie Thesal Bilie = =mroTAmn—— (1)

Nut 3/32-56
Screw 9/64-40 L=7

Screw 15/64-28 L=12 (1)
Screw 9/64-401=3.5 (1)

.. Accessory Box e |
_ Screw Driver, Large

Hexagonal Wrench Key(Smm) ...

1
. Screw Diver, Small 1
1
1

Hexagonal Wrench Key(4mm) ...

Hexagonal Wrench. Key(3mm)....cooorcen 1
WiEneh (1IX18) osmormmmimsnmmmmmmmssamsmesssmss 1
Wrench (9x10)
Needle (794NmM=230-4)-rrrvrmmmrmsnsssessies |

2:3

Remarks

41




N. 24SBE5TRHIEE NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST (1/4)

SH4SH
Part No.
4410111005

4410111200.....
4410111300.....-
4410111400--
4410121000
4410140100
4410141900
4410142000
4410142100
4410142300
4410142400
4410142900
4410143100™
4410143300
4410143600
410143700
44101438007
4410143805
4410150100
4410150400
4410150500
4410151000.....
4410151100......
4410152500
4410160800.....oo
4410161400 ...
4410181600.coeeccreanene
4410270100 92
4410270200
4410270400
4410272200--mrreene

Part No.
4410273000 ................. 9-10
4710111005 cevoe.. 32
4710111100 ...
4710111200
4710111300 -
4710111400 -
4710111600 -+
4710120400 =
4710121000
4710121 100 T TS
4710121300
4710122000 "
4710122100
4710122304 "
4710122500 "
10150100
4710140400
4710140500 "~
4710140500 [T —
4710140700
4710140900
4710141200
4710141300 ..
4710142000 "
47101421071 oo
4710142201 o
47101423071 oo
4710142401 oo
4710142500
4710142600
4710142700 -
4710142800 --rrmeeeene

SHSH [l
PAGE

=HSH it

Part No. PAGE
4710143000................11-24
4710143100 13-1

4710143200 - moerremere 132

4710143300 ---vorvvevene 13-3

4710143600 - 13-6

ATIOLAARDg =1 &
4710143900 11-28§
4710144100 ~13-12
47101442007 13-16
4710144401 “ 15-1
4710144500 " 15-2

oo R,

TR 15
4710]44800.....-.................. 15-5

47]0]4490"“"""““""I""" 15-6
4710145000 157
4710145100 158
4710150100 17-1

4710150200 17-2

4710150300 . 17-3
4710150400................ 17-5
4710150500 ...coonerr 17-7

4710150600............... 17-8
4710150700..c.ciene. 179
4710150800--.-cvrveve 17-10
4710151000 A TENE
4710151005 17-14
4710151500 --vrvrorn17-17
4710151600 17-18
4710151700 ~w-revvver 17-19
4710151800 17-20

- A A A

SHSH
Part No.
4710152000

4710152500 .......
4710160100 -.......
4710160200 ---
4710160300 ---
4710160404 -

4710160600 - o
BT1OTGOT(( --oeeereereeeeesseeneene
AT10TEORIY weveremeresesemssnns
4710160900
4710161000
4710161100
4710161200 ™
4710161300 ™
4710161400 ™

4710161600

ATI6IT00
4? I 0 ] 6 1800 srasamssmrasssemsenaane
4710161900

4710162000

47 l 0 ] 621{]0 Hrsssmssmsss sy

4710162200

1710162300

4710180100

4710180300 .............
4710180500 ...........
4710181300 ...........
4710181400 oovviirrirrin
4710181800 ....... -
4710181900 e
4710182000 o
4710182100 -
4710182200 -
4710182300 -

42




N, SHEBETRHMEE NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST (2/4)

EFHSH
Part No.

4710182800
4710182900

4710183200

4710183700

4710184230

4710190200

4710190230

4710310100
4710310400

4710182500....
4710182600....
4710182700.....

4710310500 ccvcericnnae
4710310600
FOATIR S (1 74 || Frrrmmm—
PO ATIRS (11—

DAL
PAGE

4710183000-
4710183100

4710183200+
4710183600~

47l{'183800...uu.uu.uu......u
4710183900
ATL0184000"
ATIO184200™""
47101842107
47101842207

4710184240
4710184250
47l0184260.,..,".".,..,.",..,..-.
4710190100

4710190220 ...
4710190300......

4710191301
4710310100 i

2H4SB it §
Part No.. PAGE
4710311000 .............27-10
4710311100 . 27-11
4710311200 o2 7-12
4710311400 w2714
4710311605 a2 7-15
4710312000 -2 716
4710313000
4710313005 -
4710313100 -
4710320500
4710320800 "
AT
4710320900
4710321000
4710321100
4710321200
4710321300
4710321400
4710321500
4710321600
4710321800
4710321900 ...
4710322000 ___..
4710322200 ......
4710322300 .......
4710335100 o
4710335200 o
4710335300 oo
4710335400 -
4710340100 -ovvevsmmsnie

SHUSHB
Part No.

4710340400................. 33-4

4710340500 ...
4710340600 -------
4710340700 -
4710340800 -
4710340800 -

4':,' l “34 l 200
4710820100 39.1
4710911000
AT1091 1005 ~-erreeees
4710011100
4710911200
4710911300
4710911400
4710113300 27-25
PR 5
AT &
4710122601:::..,.............,:. 14
A1025-0A . 31-5
A7000-0A L.41-20
A7001-0A . .. 41-1
A7010-0A .. e 3 1-22
A7012-2A .. e 41-21
ATOI2-1A e 4122
AT050-0A . 37-1
E1288-0A ... e 13-17
| & g2 I Y 1 — 41-25
EH7141-5A e 41-23
EH7141-6A -
IN794#230

2HUSH
Part No.

LG1274-0A ... 11-34

LG1275-0A i

LG4014-0 ..
LG4043-0A oo
LG4043-0A omncosinus

LG4044-0A

LG4044-0A -
LG7200-0A -
LG7201-0A -

RE000040 -
RE{]O“OSO T
.
RE000080 ™
T I0CRG S

RE000080

RE000080

RE000080

e
it
RE000080
31013-01& B T TTTT PP
WA059005
WAL0009 ..

WA110003

WC042001 ...
WH208005 ...
XA200100 .o,
XA200160 ...
XA300085 ...

XB123001

YBO40016E oo
YB040045 -

43




N. 24-EBE5RHNEE NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST (3/4)

=SHSH Pt -

Part No. PAGE
ZMDI10002......... 41-3
ZMHO06005................. 9-12
ZMHO06005................ 9-14
ZMHO6005. oo 9-17
ZMHO601 0. 9-13
ZMJ06002...r wen 11233
ZMJIN6002. ... w1513
ZMJING002- e 918
A\ B [ 111 Ou—— [ N |
ZMTOS00 L 373
ZMTO05003 " 35.7
ERANSHIT™"=239,16
ZSA09005™"""""41.19
ZSA11003777 772924
ZSA150107T 23-25
ZSA150107 23-26
ZSA15010 2512
ZSA15010  5-16
ZSA15013 11-9
ZSAIS013 . 17-24
ZSA15028  11-30
ZSA15028.... 11-35
ZSA15028 ... 11-36
ZSA15028..... ..15-16
ZSA15028..... 19-25
ZSA15028....... 25-15
ZSA15028..cenenn29-30
ZSA15028...enn 5-21
ZSA15028...... oLy i s
ZSA15028 oo 713
ZSAL5037 v 192200

SHSH it |

Part No. PAGE
ZSA16010 ... 11-29
ZSA16010 oo 7-11
ZSA16025 ..o 15-12
ZSA16025 -orvoricomisrn 5-24
ZSA16029 v 19-23
ZSA16029 - 23-31
ZSA16029 - 11-10
ZSBO600§ -+ - 29.9
ZSB0800] 31-11
ZSB08008 2928
ZSB0004T s 2733
ZSB09047 27-24
ZSB09047 3-13
ZSB09047 31-12
ZSB09047 T 41-16
ZSB09061 17-27
ZSRTL00R ™™ i
ZSB11011 7 27220
ZSB1I011 " 29-2
ZSB l l[}l l e 17-
ZSB11015 31-10
ZsSB11018 . 3-15
ZSBO11022 .. ... 11-12
ZSB11022 ... 9-15
ZSB11026 ... 13-24
ZSBI1035 oo 19224
ZSB11041 ... 19-18
ZSB11041 ..o 9227

ZSB1042 o 9231
ZSB11057 vvevcve 11-38
ZSB11071 - 29-26

SHSH
Part No.

ZSB12002 ...
ZSBI2015 i
ZSB12036 ... .
ZSB12036 oo
VA2) 3 | 1 S —
ZSB15001 -

ZSB15001

ZSB15001 -
ZSB15004 =
ZSB15004 =

ZSB15005

ZSBI500S v
ZSB15005 "
ZSB15014
ZSB15015 =

ZSB15019

7ZSB15032 7
ZSC09005
ZSC11002
ZSC11007
Zscisoor
ZSD11010

ZSD20003

ZSD20009 .............
ZSD20011 ...

ZSD20011

ZSF18001 oo
7SG06004 ...
ZSGI1057 ......

Z5G11058

ZSG11059 e
ZSG12046 -
VATE) D) b e —
ZSGLS045 eveeereeressrneen

it |
PAGE
17-25
21-15
-~ 21-16
25-20
3-11
w33-15
31-13
9.20
........................ 1321
13-23
41-18
3-12
7-15
2117
11-11
27-23
2514
© 522
5-20
25-18
5-23
7-17
o 15-14
. 7-16
13-14
23-15
2921
........................ 13-13
29-15
27-18
23-24
33-10

SHSH
Part No..

ZSG15046 ...
7Z5G16024 ...
ZSG16025 -
Z5G20012 -
75G22002 -
ZSH16001 -~
ZSH16001
ZSH l 60{}2 BerRrsereRR R RaRILE
ZSH16005
ZSH16005 "
ZSJ15001
ZSJ16001 ™
ZSK11037"
ZSK18018
ZSK18019
ZOKIS019"
ZSKI18019™"""
ZSKISU l g [ T UOD FUP CEp
ZSK18019.-.,‘.u.,....,.“.-....
ZSK18019
ZSK18020
ZSK20006 ..
ZSK20007 ....
ZSK20009.......
ZSK20009 .
ZSK20009 ...
ZSK20009 ..o
A ) 1111} [P ——
A 1T 171 —
ZSLO0900T oo
ZSL] 1002 ........................

Dt §
PAGE
33-12

e 19-16
e 33-16
- 5-30
S
o 1132
- 17-26

5-17
11-31
17-23

7-14

9-16

" 25-21
" 17-29
™ 33-14
2112
713410

13-11

13-20

15-11
7-8

e =28
e 21413
e 139
e 19-13

. 1126

19-14
19-15

. 7-18

41-15
29-11

- 17-28

25-19
11-39

44




N. 245508 EE NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST (4/4)

*HSH
Part No.

ZSL11007 -eveernreeseiens

A DT IR e —
«27.19

ZSL15002
N —
P re—
T m—

ZSL 180T
ZSL18001™""""

ZSL18003
ZSL1 B

7t ialoa "

N
ZSN16004
ZSN16004

M
PAGE
29-23

41-9

41-32
19-17
21-14
5-19
5-32
13-15

"5399

27-17
31-7
15-15

'f27-3

'31-6

*HSH
Part No.

it
PAGE

HSH
Part No.

it
PAGE

SHSH
Part No.

it
PAGE

45




